Repeated by Ord 150? ....

## ORDINANCE NO.\_\_1072

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE To amend Section 8 of Ordinance No. 141 entitled "An ordinance to license, tax and regulate certain callings, trades and employments and to provide for the manner of issuing licenses", passed by the council February 9th. 1866, and approved by the mayor, February 10th. 1866 and providing a penalty for the violation thereof.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALPANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 8 of Ordinance No. 141 of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, entitled "An ordinance to license, tax and regulate certain callings, trades and employments and to provide for the manner of issuing licenses" be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 8. The proprietor or agent of all other exhibitions, entertainments or shows traveling from place to place and exhibiting for money not enumerated in this ordinance shall pay a license in the sum of \$100.00 per week for a daily license of the sum of \$25.00.

Passed by the Council, May 23rd. 1923.
Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

R. A. Young,

Attest: D. H. Bodine,
Recorder of the City of Albany.

Mayor

STATE OF OREGON, )
( as
County of Linn, )

I, D. H. Bodine. Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County and State of Oragon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of ordinance No. 1072 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1169 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1169, passed by the Council May 23rd. 1923, and approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

WITNESS, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this 3/ day of December, 1924.

D. Moderce

Recorder of the City of Albany.